### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MELLON CONSULTANTS, LLC (now known as BUCK CONSULTANTS, LLC)		105/25/2005	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MELLON INVESTOR SERVICES, LLC
Street Address:	480 Washington Blvd.
Internal Address:	27th Floor
City:	Jersey City
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07310
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NEW JERSEY

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2716800	EQUITY SOLUTIONS	
Serial Number:	78358835	PROXYPROOF	
Serial Number:	78286586	FUSION OF HUMAN & FINANCIAL CAPITAL	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (412)288-3063

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 412-288-3233

Email: ptoipinbox@reedsmith.com

Correspondent Name: Jody L. Burtner, Senior Paralegal

P.O. Box 488 Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Reed Smith LLP

Address Line 4: Pittsburgh, PENNSYLVANIA 15230-0488

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 457491.20004.1354

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003364 FRAME: 0244

900055136

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jody L. Burtner	
Signature:	/Jody L. Burtner/	
Date:	08/08/2006	
Total Attachments: 3 source=mellonconsultbucktomelloninvestorassign#page1.tif source=mellonconsultbucktomelloninvestorassign#page2.tif source=mellonconsultbucktomelloninvestorassign#page3.tif		

TRADEMARK L: 003364 FRAME:

**REEL: 003364 FRAME: 0245** 

### **ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS**

WHEREAS, Assignor agrees to assign certain intellectual property to Assignee, including the trademarks and applications for registration described in Schedule A attached hereto and made a part hereof and all registrations issuing thereon and the goodwill associated therewith ("Marks"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee has agreed to acquire Assignor's entire right, title and interest in, to and under the Marks or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, intending to be legally bound, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and conveys to Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, Assignor's entire right, title, interest in and to the Marks "as is" and to any and all applications for registration and registrations therefor, together with the goodwill of Assignor's business associated with the Marks, and any common law rights, together with all claims by Assignor for damages or other relief, both at law and equity, by reason of past infringement of the Marks, with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use.

Assignor hereby agrees to waive all rights and privileges to attack the registrations of the Marks.

Assignor HEREBY COVENANTS that upon the reasonable request of Assignee, Assignor agrees to execute and deliver to Assignee or its legal representative

DAL02:431817PGHLIB-1582361.1-LADEPAUL 5/22/05 2:24 PM

TRADEMARK REEL: 003364 FRAME: 0246 any and all papers, instruments or affidavits reasonably necessary to confirm and perfect the transfer of the Marks to Assignee. Any and all reasonable expenses incurred by Assignor in connection with its obligations under this paragraph shall be paid by Assignee (or its assigns) provided, however, that Assignor has obtained the prior written consent of Assignee (or its successors or assigns) to incur the expense for which Assignor seeks payment.

Assignee hereby confirms, agrees to and accepts this Assignment of Trademarks.

MELLON CONSULTANTS, LLC

Vame Brino A. Bono Co

MELLON INVESTOR SERVICES, LLC

Name: Rouno P

DAL02:431817-2-

## **SCHEDULE A**

## Service Mark Registrations

US	EQUITY SOLUTIONS	2716800	May 13, 2003
COUNTRY SERVICE MARK REG. NO. REG. DATE			

# **Applications for Registration**

	<u>SERVICE MARK</u>	APPLN NO	FILING DATE
US	FUSION OF HUMAN & FINANCIAL CAPITAL	78/286586	August 13, 2003
US	PROXYPROOF	78/358835	January 28, 2004

DAL02:431817

TRADEMARK REEL: 003364 FRAME: 0248

RECORDED: 08/08/2006 REEL: 003364 FRAME: